	1			
Form for Filing Rate Schedules		For All areas served	or Olto	
			2	
		Third Revised SHEE	r No. 1	
Fleming-Mason Rural El	ectric Cooperative Corp.	Cancelling P. S. C. No.	2	
Name or Issuing	Corporation	Second hanginski SHEE	T No. 1	
		(Revised) SHEE	T No	
	CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE		
			RATE	
	me Service - Schedule 1A	•	PER UNIT	
Availability:	whom and the Germanation	for all form and have		
	mbers of the Cooperative			
	established rules and rephase motors served und			
	spower and the capacity			
	chedule may not exceed th			
served under viris so	induite may not exceed on	irey (50) moraepowers		
Type of Service:				
Single-phase 60	cycle at 120/240 volt a	lternating current, or		
	e-phase 4 wire 120/240 v		g	
eurrent, but not to	exceed a total of 30 KVA	of transformer capacity.		
Rate:		V		
	First 15 KWH or 1	ess per month	\$1.50	
	Next 35 KWH 6			WH
/	Next # 50 KWH 6	•		WH
	Next 100 KWH 6			WH
	Next 200 KWH @			HW
1	Next 600 KWH 6			WH
1	Over 1000 KWH @		.012 per K	WH
Minimum Charge:				
MILITARIUM OHOLEGO				
The minimum mon	thly charge under the ab	ove rate shall be \$1.50		
	of transformer capacity			
requiring more than	25 KVA of transformer car	pacity the minimum monthl		
	eased at the rate of 75¢		7-11-66	
	required. Payment of the		1-11 00	
	in all cases to the use			
_	ding to the minimum char	ge in accordance with the		
foregoing rate.				
Terms of Payment:	ame not and one dwa an	the first day of sock		
The above rates	are net and are due on	the lirst day of each		

The above rates are net and are due of month.

This Schedule supersedes Schedule 1.

Issued by authority of Ky. P.S.C. Order No. 4365, dated May 8, 1964.

CHECKEL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION JUN ENGINEERING DIVISION

DATE	OF	ISSUE.	May	28	1964	

DATE EFFECTIVE June 24 1964 month

Malbert Dicken, President Flemingsburg, Ky.

orm for Filing Rate Schedules	For All areas served Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No2
	Second Revised SHEET No5
Fleming-Mason Rural Electric Cooper	ative Corp. Cancelling P. S. C. No. 2
	Still of Cold.
Name or Issuing Corporation	First Revised SHEET No
Name or Issuing Corporation	
Name or Issuing Corporation	CATION OF SERVICE REVISED SHEET No. 5 RATE

Availability: Available to public buildings, schools, churches, camps, barns, out-buildings, and seasonal residences for all uses provided the required transformer capacity does not exceed 25 KVA; and subject to the Cooperative's established rules and regulations covering this type of service. Service under this schedule is limited to individual motors up to and including ten horsepower (10 H.P.). Type of Service: Single-phase, 60 cycle at 120/240, alternating current. Note: In case three-phase service is re quired Schedule 2A or 4A shall apply. Rate: \$1.50 First 15 KWH or less per month Next 35 KWH @ .057 per KWH 50 KWH @ .03 per KWH Next 100 KWH @ .025 per KWH Next 200 KWH @ Next .019 per KWH Next 600 KWH @ KWH .013 per Over 1000 KWH @ .012 per KWH Minimum Charge: The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$1.50 7-11where 25 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For consumers requiring more than 25 KVA of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75% for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required. For temporary or seasonal service a minimum charge of \$18.00 is required payable at time of request for service. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the consumer in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatt hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate.

Terms of Payment:

The above terms are net and are due on the first day of each north. ECKED

This Schedule supersedes Schedule 3A. Issued by authority of Ky. P.S.C. Order No. 4365,

dated May 8, 1964.

DATE OF ISSUE May 28 1964 month

DATE EFFECTIVE June

month

year

ENGINE

 $\Delta U L$

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

name of officer

Albert Dicken, President

Flemingsburg,

address

_Fl

or Filing Rate Schedules	For All areas served
•	Community, Town or City
	P. S. C, No. 2
	Second Revised SHEET No. 6
eming-Mason Rural Electric Cooperat	e Corp. Cancelling P. S. C. No. 2
Name or Issuing Corporation	First Karlynak SHEET No. 6

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT Large Power Service - Schedule 4A. Availability: Available to consumers located on or near Cooperative's threephase lines for all types of usage, subject to the established rules and regulations of the Cooperative. Type of Service: Three-phase, 60 cycles, at Cooperative's standard voltages. Rate: Demand Charges \$1.25 per month per KW of billing demand. Plus Energy Charges 2.0¢ per KWH for the first 50 KWH used per month per KW of billing demand. 1.0¢ per KWH for all remaining KWH used per month. Determination of Billing Demand: The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowaty demand established by the consumer for any period fifteen consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided below. Power Factor Adjustment: The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable. The Cooperative reserves the right to measure such power factor at any time. Should such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of his maximum demand is less then 85%, the demand for billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the damand meter multiplied by 85% and divided by the present power factor. Fuel Cost Adjustment Charges: In case the rate under which the Cooperative purchases power at wholesale is adjusted in accordance with a fuel cost adjustment provision in the Cooperative's wholesale power contract, the foregoing energy charges shall be adjusted each month by the same amount per INH as the fuel cost adjustment per KWH in the Cooperative's whole CHECKED sale power bill for the next preceding month. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Issued by authority of Ky. P.S.C Order No. 4365, dated May 8, 1964.

DATE OF ISSUE May 28 1964 DATE EFFECTIVE June

Albert Dicken, President Flemingsburg Kr.

m for Filing Rate Schedules	For All areas served Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No2
	Second Revised SHEET No. 7
Fleming-Mason Rural Electric Cooperative	Corp. Cancelling P. S. C. No. 2
Name or Issuing Corporation	First Dental SHEET No. 7

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Large Power Service - Schedule 4A.

RATE PER UNIT

Minimum Monthly Charge:

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the following charges as determined for the consumer in question;

- (1) The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract for service.
- (2) A charge of \$0.75 per KVA of installed transformer capacity.

(3) A charge of \$25.00

Minimum Annual Charge for Seasonal Service:

Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons not exceeding 9 months per year may guarantee a minimum annual charge, in which case there shall be no minimum monthly charge. The minimum annual charge shall be sufficient to assure adequate compensation for the facilities installed to serve the Consumer, and in no event shall it be less than \$9.00 per kva of installed transformer capacity, or\$300, whichever is greater.

Service Provisions:

1. Delivery Point. If service is furnished at secondary voltage the delivery point shall be the metering point unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer.

If service is furnished at the Cooperative's primary line voltage the delivery point shallbe the point of attachment of the Cooperative's primary line to Consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment (except metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer.

2. Lighting. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the fore going rate. If a separate meter is required for the lighting circuit, the registrations of the two meters shall be added to obtain the total kilowatt hours used and the registrations, of the two demand meters, shall be added to obtain the total kilowatt demand for billing purposes.

3. Primary Service: If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage, a discount of \$0.15 per kw of billing demand shall apply. Terms of Payment:

The above rates are net, the gross rates being 5% higher on the first \$25.00 and 2% higher on the remainder of the bill. In the event CKED the current monthly bill is not paid within fifteen (15) days from the PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION date of the bill, the gross rates shall apply.

This schedule supersedes Schedule 4. Issued by authority of Ky. P.S.C. Order No. dated May 8, 1964.

JUN 1 9 1964 DIVISION ENGINEERIN

DATE OF ISSUE May 28 1964 day month year

DATE EFFECTIVE June 24 1964

Left-Albert Dicken, President Flemingsburg. Ky. name of officer